       TTIIAANNMMAA
TTIIAANNMMAA  MMIICCRROOEELLEECCTTRROONNIICCSS  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD
Company confidential. Duplication or disclosure prohibited. All rights reserved
SPECIFICATION
FOR LCD MODULE
Version 0.2
 CUSTOMER    :
CUSTOMER NO . :

TTIIAANNMMAA  MMIICCRROOEELLEECCTTRROONNIICCSS  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD                                              3 / 28
Company confidential. Duplication or disclosure prohibited. All rights reserved
1. LCD Module Part Numbering System
     TM  12864   N   C   C   W   V   G   Y   S   C
①     ②    ③   ④   ⑤   ⑥   ⑦   ⑧    ⑨   ⑩   ⑪
NO. Explanation
① TIANMA module indicating
② Module type: 128 columns × 64 rows
③ TIANMA module series (A,B,C,D…)
LCD type
④
C Positive, FSTN
Backlight type
⑤
C Transflective, LED
Temperature range
⑥
W Wide temperature
Viewing Angle
⑦
V Wide viewing direction
Technology
⑧
G COG
The color of backlight
⑨
Y Yellow-green
Module type
⑩
S Standard
Function choice
⑪
C Only DC-DC
       TTIIAANNMMAA                                                       VVeerr   00 ..22
TTIIAANNMMAA  MMIICCRROOEELLEECCTTRROONNIICCSS  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD                                              4 / 28
Company confidential. Duplication or disclosure prohibited. All rights reserved
2 Basic specification
Item Contents
□TN □STN ■FSTN □
LCD type
■positive □negative
LCD Duty ■65 □128 □240 □16
LCD Bias ■1/9 □1/12 □1/16 □1/5
Polarizer □reflective ■transflective □transmissive
LCD background color □grey ■yellow/green □blue-black □without
Segment color □white ■blue-black □
Backlighting ■LED □EL □CFL □without
LED type ■edge □area □ □
Backlighting color □white ■yellow/green □blue □without
View direction ■6:00 □12:00 □9:00 □Wide View
Operating temperature □0℃~50℃ ■-20℃~70℃ □
Storage temperature □-20℃~60℃ ■-30℃~80℃
Controller □T6963C □S1D13305 □S1D13700 ■S6B0724
Frame  □SPCC(black) □Zinc plated □stainless steel ■without
Technology □SMT □COB ■COG □
Power supply □single +3.3V ■single +3.0V □dual  □triplex
Data Transfer ■8 Bit Parallel □4 Bit Parallel □Serial □
2.1 General
The TM12864NCCWG Graphics LCM unit consists of 128 columns×64 rows dot-matrix LCD panel, LCD driver,
controller LSI on a single IC .
2.2 Features
 Wide viewing direction. Wide Operating temperature.
 Requirements on environmental protection: RoHS.
Notes:
 Color tone can slightly change with temperature and driving voltage.
 Color tone will be changed by backlight.
       TTIIAANNMMAA                                                       VVeerr   00 ..22
TTIIAANNMMAA  MMIICCRROOEELLEECCTTRROONNIICCSS  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD                                              5 / 28
Company confidential. Duplication or disclosure prohibited. All rights reserved
3 Mechanical data
Parameter Standard Value Unit
Display type Dot-matrix module --